Ad Number
0071452830-01

Ad Size
1X99li

Color

AD Content

CLASSIFICATION:
PUBLIC NOTICE

The U.S. Army establish-
eda Restorc:tlon Adviso-
Board (RAB) at Twin
qmes Army Ammunition
Plant (TCAAP) in 1996
The RAB met regularly
until goléa at that
time deci to meet on-
|yw en th ere was new
cchwgl or information to
ior reports to r ?

e Army recent y
contacted TC
members fo see |f they
were still interested in
pclrhclpchng in meehnlg

due tg fgem er relo-
cctlon an rmer mem-
bers’ desire to no longer
participate, the Army’is
now soliciting for new
volunteers to serve as
B members.

A RAB js a stakeholder
groufa at meets on a
regular basis fo discuss
environmental restoration
at a specific propel
that is either currentl y or
was formerly owned by

e Department of De-
ense, but where DoD
oversees the environmen-
tal restorelD on process.

Bs enable people in-
terested in the environ-
mental cleanup at a spe-
cific location to ex-
change information with
representohves of regula-
tory agencies, A T‘y rep-
resentatives, on
community. "While any

itizen can comment on
Ie Army’s environmen-
ta restoratlon ro;
RABs offer a f o'z:u gec?cn
inferactive opportunity to
participate in the envi-
ronmental restoration
pr cesi B members
will include representa-
hve ca state
{ eral agencies, as
well as mteres ed citizens
who reflect the diverse
interests of the local com-
munity. RAB members
will be asked to meet
regu|ar|y to review an:
comment on technica
documents and plans re-
|cmng to ?olng env1-
ronmental sfudies and
cl ecnup activities. Mem-
bers will be expected to
serve as Commr}mty iai-
sons. Membership'is
stnct]y voluntary, and no
nCIO comy enschon
e provided
|nterestgd citizens should
email Kay Toye at kay.
toye@envr% .com to re-
quest a RAB Community
Interest Form. Completed
forms can be e- mcu|e<f or
mailed and will be ¢
lected until May 17
2020. Communlty mem-
bg §hWIEO ave (éo et-

e forms an icat-

ed thelr |nterest in ef

co c? member
beinvited fo aftend a
pubhc meehnc}] to obtain
more inform about
RAB membershlp ang
meetings and learn
about the TCAAP envi-
ronmental restor hon ac-
tivities comp ete
[I:_)|c|nn ?r the \(ormer
you have
%ueshons please cal
athy Kr%Pp at 443-

Start Date

End Date

# Insertions

Product

Placement

Position

04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020

04/16/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020

1.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

S Pioneer Press
S Online
S Online
S Online
S Online
S Online
S Online
S Online

S Legals
S Legals
S Legals
S Legals
S Legals
S Legals
S Legals
S Legals

Legal Notices
Legal Notices
Legal Notices
Legal Notices
Legal Notices
Legal Notices
Legal Notices

Legal Notices



