Ad Number	Ad Size	Color
0071452830-01	1 X 99 li	
AD Content		

The U.S. Army establish-ed a Restoration Adviso-y Board (RAB) at twin Cities Army Ammunition Plant (ICAAP) in 1996. The RAB met regularly until 2014 and at that time decided to meet on-time decided to meet on-y when there was new activity or information to provide or reports to re-view. The Army recently contacted ICAAP RAB members to see if they were still interested in padiciping in meetings and domer refo-bers' desire to no longer participate, the Army is now soliciting for new volunteers to serve as RAB members. A RAB is a stakeholder group that meets on a regular basis to discuss environmental restoration at a specific property that is either currently or was formerly owned by the Department of De-tense, but where DoD oversees the environmen-tal restoration process. RABs enable people in-trested in the environ-mental cleanup at a spe-cific location to ex-change information with representatives of regula-tory agencies, Army rep-resentatives, and the community. While any ditizen can comment on the Army's environmen-tal restoration process. RAB members will be paked to meet regular basks of the local com-process. RAB members will be paked to meet regular basked to meet regular to a comment on the Army's environmen-tal restoration process, as well as interested citizens wull be paked to meet regularly to review and comment on technical documents and plans document on technical manter and plans document on technical document and plans document on technical manter and plans document on technical document and plans document and plans document on technical document and plans document on technical document and plans document on technical document on technical document and plans document on technical document and plans document on technical document and plans document on technical document on technical document on technical document on technical

CLASSIFICATION: PUBLIC NOTICE

Start Date	End Date	<u># Insertions</u>	Product	<u>Placement</u>	Position
04/16/2020	04/16/2020	1.00	S Pioneer Press	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices
04/16/2020	04/22/2020	7.00	S Online	S Legals	Legal Notices